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THE JUDICIAL BRANCH

www.iowacourts.gov

The Judicial Branch of the State of lowa is composed of the Supreme Court, the Court of
Appeals, and the Iowa District Court.

Supreme Court

The Supreme Court is the highest appellate court in the state with jurisdiction to review
the decisions of all inferior courts. In lowa, all appeals are filed with the Supreme Court. The
Supreme Court retains certain cases to decide itself, and transfers other cases to the Court of Appeals
for a decision. A litigant who is dissatisfied with a Court of Appeals decision may seek further
review by the Supreme Court. The Supreme Court is also responsible for licensing and disciplining
attorneys, promulgating rules of procedure and practice used throughout the state courts, and
overseeing the operation of the entire state court system.

Court of Appeals
The Court of Appeals is the state’s intermediate appellate court with jurisdiction to hear
appealed cases assigned to the Court of Appeals by the Supreme Court.

Iowa District Court

The Iowa District Court was established as a unified trial court, effective July 1, 1973, by
the Unified Trial Court Act of 1972, which also abolished all trial courts below the district court such
as justice of the peace courts. The district court has general jurisdiction of all civil, criminal, and
juvenile cases and probate matters in the state. The district court sits in all county seats.

Judicial Districts

For judicial administration purposes, the 99 counties are organized into eight judicial districts. Each
judicial district is composed of five to 22 counties with eight to 28 district judges of general jurisdiction
assigned to each judicial district. For purposes of nomination and appointment of district judges and
district associate judges, five of the eight districts are divided into subdistricts for a total of 14 judicial
election districts as shown on the map below.
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Judicial Officers

In 1962, Iowa voters approved a constitutional reform that replaced the process of selecting
judges by popular vote with a merit selection and retention election process. This reform promotes
selection of the best qualified applicants and ensures that Iowa has fair and impartial judges who are
accountable to the public. At the same time, it eliminates the need for judges to raise money from
political parties, special interest groups, and others for an election campaign, an activity that may
compromise impartial decision making.

The merit selection system involves a nonpartisan commission that reviews the qualifications of
applicants for judicial office. Applicants provide the commission with extensive information about
their education, professional career, and qualifications. In addition, the commission
conducts interviews of all candidates. Once the commission screens and interviews applicants, it
forwards a slate of nominees to the Governor, who makes the final appointment.

Within the district court are six types of judicial officers: district judges, district associate
judges, associate juvenile judges, associate probate judges, senior judges, and magistrates.

Statewide, the district courts have 116 district judges, 68 district associate judges, six associate
juvenile judges, one associate probate judge, and 146 part-time judicial magistrates. Retired judges
called senior judges may also serve temporarily in the district court.

Associate Juvenile Judges

Associate juvenile judges preside over juvenile cases and adoptions only. They have
authority to issue orders, findings, and decisions in juvenile cases, including cases that involve
juvenile delinquency, children in need of assistance, and termination of parental rights. Associate
juvenile judges serve six-year terms. They are appointed by the district judges of the judicial district
from a slate of nominees screened and selected by the county magistrate appointing commissions.

District Associate Judges

District associate judges have the jurisdiction of judicial magistrates plus authority to hear
serious and aggravated misdemeanor cases, civil suits in which the amount in controversy is $10,000
or less, and juvenile cases when the judge is sitting as a juvenile judge. District associate judges are
appointed by the district judges of the judicial district from a slate of nominees screened and selected
by the county magistrate appointing commissions. Their term is six years.

District Judges

District judges have the authority to hear any type of case within the district court. District
judges typically hear a variety of cases including probate, felony criminal cases, dissolution of
marriage, adoptions, disputes involving actions of state administrative agencies, juvenile cases, and
other matters. Many district judges travel extensively to make sure all of lowa’s counties have a
regular schedule of judicial service. District judges are appointed by the Governor from a slate of
nominees chosen by the judicial election district nominating commission. Their term of office is six
years.

Chief Judges of the Judicial Districts
In each judicial district, a chief judge is appointed by the Supreme Court to a two-year term
to supervise the work of all trial judges and magistrates in the judicial district.

Judicial Magistrates

Every county is assigned at least one judicial magistrate position although the magistrate
may reside in a contiguous county. Magistrates may hear cases in other counties upon order of
the chief judge of the district. Magistrates serve four-year terms and are appointed by county
magistrate appointing commissions. Magistrates are required to be attorneys and have jurisdiction
over simple misdemeanors, including scheduled violations, county and municipal infractions, and
small claims. Magistrates have authority to issue search warrants, conduct preliminary hearings, and
hear certain involuntary hospitalization matters.



JUDICIAL BRANCH 99

SUPREME COURT
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5174

The Iowa Supreme Court is composed of seven justices. The justices are appointed by
the Governor to eight-year terms from a list of three nominees selected by the State Judicial
Nominating Commission. Justices must stand for retention in office at the first general election
held after serving at least one year, and every eight years thereafter. The justices elect one of their
members as chief justice to hold office until the expiration of the member’s term.

The Supreme Court is required to hold court at the seat of state government and elsewhere
as the court orders and at the times the court orders. The Supreme Court has general appellate
jurisdiction in both civil and criminal cases and its opinions are binding on all other Iowa state
courts. As the constitutional head of the lowa Judicial Branch, the Supreme Court has the authority
to supervise the trial court and all judicial officers and court employees, to prescribe the procedure in
matters brought before it and the rules for admission of attorneys to the practice of law. It also has the
power to prescribe rules of civil and appellate procedure. Any rules prescribed by the Supreme Court
and reported to the General Assembly become effective unless changed by the General Assembly.

Under a 1972 constitutional amendment and the provisions of the lowa Code, a Commission on
Judicial Qualifications is established to receive, investigate, and evaluate allegations of
judicial misconduct. The commission can apply to the Supreme Court to retire, discipline, or remove
a judge or magistrate. The commission has seven members and is independent from the judicial
branch. Four members are appointed by the Governor and are subject to Senate confirmation; three
members, a district court judge and two lawyers, are appointed by the Chief Justice of the Supreme
Court.

Summaries of Supreme Court decisions and the full text of the opinions are available on the
Judicial Branch Internet site at:
http://www.iowacourts.gov/About_the Courts/Supreme_ Court/Supreme Court Opinions/.
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JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT

Chief Justice Mark S. Cady

Chief Justice Cady, Fort Dodge, was appointed to the Iowa
Supreme Court October 15, 1998, and became the Chief Justice in
January 2011.

Chief Justice Cady was born in Rapid City, South Dakota. He
earned both his undergraduate and law degrees from Drake University.
After graduating from law school in 1978, he served as a judicial
law clerk for the Second Judicial District for one year. He was then
appointed as an assistant Webster County attorney and practiced with a
law firm in Fort Dodge. Chief Justice Cady was appointed as a district
associate judge in 1983 and a district court judge in 1986. In 1994,
he was appointed to the lowa Court of Appeals. He was elected chief
judge of the Court of Appeals in 1997.

Chief Justice Cady is a member of the Order of Coif
(honorary), Iowa Judges Association, and lowa Academy of Trial
Lawyers (honorary). He is the lowa chair of iCivics Inc. He also
served as chair of the Supreme Court’s Task Force on the Court’s
and Communities” Response to Domestic Abuse and is a member
of the Drake Law School Board of Counselors. Chief Justice Cady
is the coauthor of lowa Practice: Lawyer and Judicial Ethics
(Thomson-West 2007 — 2015); the coauthor of Preserving the Delicate
Balance Between Judicial Accountability and Independence: Merit
Selection in the Post-White World, 16 Cornell J.L. and Pub. Pol’y
101 (2008); the author of Curbing Litigation Abuse and Misuse: A
Judicial Approach, 36 Drake L. Rev. 481 (1987); the author of The
lowa Judiciary, Funding, and the Poor, 60 Drake L. Rev. 1127 (2012);
the author of A Pioneer’s Constitution: How lowa’s Constitutional
History Uniquely Shapes Our Pioneering Tradition in Recognizing
Civil Rights and Civil Liberties, 60 Drake L. Rev. 1133 (2012); and
the author of The Vanguard of Equality: The lowa Supreme Court’s
Journey to Stay Ahead of the Curve on an Arc Bending Towards
Justice, 76 Alb. L. Rev. 1991 (2013).

Chief Justice Cady is an adjunct faculty member at Buena
Vista University and serves on the President’s Advisory Council.
He received an honorary degree in Public Service (Doctorate) from
Buena Vista University in 2012. Chief Justice Cady received the
Outstanding Alumnus Award from Drake University Law School
in 2011 and received the Alumni Achievement Award from Drake
University in 2012.

Chief Justice Cady was born in 1953. He is married and has
two children. His current term expires December 31, 2016.
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Justice David S. Wiggins

Justice Wiggins, West Des Moines, was appointed to the
Supreme Court in 2003.

Justice Wiggins, who was born in Chicago, Illinois, earned
his bachelor’s degree from the University of Illinois in Chicago in
1973. He graduated with honors and Order of the Coif from Drake
University Law School in 1976. While in law school he served as
associate editor of the law review. Justice Wiggins began his legal
career as an associate in the West Des Moines law firm of Williams,
Hart, Lavorato & Kirtley. He became a partner in the firm in 1979.

Prior to joining the court, Justice Wiggins was active in
numerous bar organizations including serving on the Board of
Governors of the lowa State Bar Association, and serving as president
of the lowa Trial Lawyers Association, senior counsel for the American
College of Barristers, master emeritus of the C. Edwin Moore American
Inn of Court, a founding sponsor of the Civil Justice Foundation, and
an advocate for the American Board of Trial Advocates. He served
as chairperson of the Judicial Qualifications Commission from 2000
until he joined the Supreme Court. He received the Meritorious
Achievement Award from the lowa Trial Lawyers Association in 1999.

Justice Wiggins was born in 1951. He is married and has
three children. His current term expires December 31, 2020.

Justice Daryl L. Hecht

Justice Hecht, Sloan, was appointed to the Supreme Court in 2006.

Raised near Lytton, lowa, he received his bachelor’s degree
from Morningside College in 1974 and his J.D. degree from the
University of South Dakota in 1977. He received his L.L.M. degree
from the University of Virginia Law School in 2004.

Justice Hecht practiced law in Sioux City for 22 years before his
appointment to the Court of Appeals in 1999.

Justice Hecht is a past president of the Iowa Trial
Lawyers Association. He served as chairperson for the lowa Supreme
Court Task Force for Civil Justice Reform. He has served as a
member of the Board of Directors of the Boys and Girls Home and
Family Services, the Morningside College Alumni Association, the
Woodbury County Judicial Magistrate Nominating Commission, and
the Woodbury County Compensation Commission.

Justice Hecht was born in 1952. He is married and has
two daughters. His current term expires December 31, 2016.
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Justice Brent R. Appel

Justice Appel, Ackworth, was appointed to the Supreme Court
in 2006.

A Dubuque native, he received his bachelor’s and master’s
degrees from Stanford University in California in 1973 and his J.D.
degree from the University of California, Berkeley, in 1977.

Following graduation from law school, Justice Appel served as
a court law clerk for the United States Court of Appeals for the
District of Columbia Circuit. In 1979, Justice Appel was appointed
Iowa First Assistant Attorney General, and in 1983 became lowa
Deputy Attorney General. While serving in the Iowa Attorney
General’s office, Justice Appel argued and briefed four cases before
the United States Supreme Court, including the second “Christian
burial” case, Nix v. Williams. From 1987 until 2006, Justice Appel
was engaged in private practice in central lowa.

Justice Appel is a member of the C. Edwin Moore Inn of Court. He
has served on the Supreme Court’s Bar Conduct Committee and
is currently a member of the subcommittee on Supreme Court Rules
of Practice and Procedure.

Justice Appel was born in 1950. He is married and has five sons
and one daughter. His current term expires December 31, 2016.

Justice Thomas D. Waterman

Justice Waterman, Pleasant Valley, was appointed to the
Supreme Court in 2011.

Justice Waterman, who was born in Davenport, lowa, earned
his bachelor of arts degree from Dartmouth College in 1981. He
graduated Order of the Coif from the University of lowa College of
Law in 1984, and served as associate editor of the law review. He was
in private practice at Lane & Waterman LLP in Davenport from 1984
until his appointment.

Before joining the court, Justice Waterman was active in
numerous organizations including the Jury Instruction Committee
of the lowa State Bar Association, the American College of Trial
Lawyers, and the lowa Academy of Trial Lawyers. He was a member
of the State Judicial Nominating Commission from 1999 —2005,
and was a co-editor of Defense Update, the quarterly publication of
the Iowa Defense Counsel Association. An avid endurance sports
enthusiast, he has completed seven Ironman triathlons and several
ultra-marathons including the Leadville, Colorado, 100-mile trail run
and the Grand Canyon “Rim to Rim to Rim.” His volunteer work
included serving as board chair for the Scott County Family YMCA
and Rivermont Collegiate.

Justice Waterman was born in 1959. He is married and has
four daughters. His current term expires December 31, 2020.
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Justice Edward M. Mansfield

Justice Mansfield, Des Moines, was appointed to the Supreme
Court in 2011.

Justice Mansfield was born and raised in Massachusetts. He
received his undergraduate degree from Harvard in 1978, and his law
degree from Yale in 1982. After law school he clerked for the U.S.
Court of Appeals, Fifth Circuit.

Justice Mansfield worked as an attorney in private practice until
his appointment to the Iowa Court of Appeals in 2009. Justice
Mansfield also has been an adjunct professor of law at Drake University
since 1997.

Justice Mansfield is a member of the Iowa State Bar
Association, having served as Chair of the Trade Regulation
Section from 2004 —2006. He is a member of the Polk County Bar
Association and the Iowa Judges Association. Justice Mansfield also
serves on the board of directors of Goodwill Industries of Central
Iowa, and is a past chairperson of this organization.

Justice Mansfield was born in 1957. He is married and has
three children. His current term expires December 31, 2020.

Justice Bruce B. Zager

Justice Zager, Waterloo, was appointed to the Supreme Court
in 2011.

He was born and raised in Waterloo, Iowa. He earned his
bachelor’s degree from the University of Iowa in 1975 and his law
degree from Drake University Law School in 1980.

Justice Zager was in private practice in Waterloo from 1981 until
his appointment to the Iowa District Court in 1999.

Justice Zager is a member of the Black Hawk County
Bar Association, the Iowa State Bar Association, and the Iowa
Judges Association and serves on the lowa Supreme Court Public
Outreach Steering Committee.

Justice Zager was born in 1952. He is married and has three
children. His current term expires December 31, 2020.
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COURT OF APPEALS
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5221

In 1976, the General Assembly established the Court of Appeals as a five-member
intermediate court of appeals. A sixth judge was added in 1983. In 1999, three additional judges
were added, making the Court of Appeals a nine-member court. The judges are appointed by the
Governor to six-year terms from a list of three nominees selected by the State Judicial Nominating
Commission. To be considered for appointment, a person must be an attorney licensed to practice in
Iowa. The judges must stand for retention in office at the first general election held after serving at
least one year, and every six years thereafter. The judges elect one of their members every two years
to serve as chief.

A party dissatisfied with the final outcome of a case at the trial level may appeal. A party
does not always have the right to appeal. In some cases, for example, those involving a simple
misdemeanor crime or a small claims action, the party must seek permission from the Supreme Court
to file an appeal. Additionally, in limited circumstances, a party may seek an early appeal, or an
appeal in advance of final judgment, by obtaining permission from the Supreme Court.

The Court of Appeals is an intermediate appellate court. It reviews appeals from trial
court decisions that have been transferred to the Court of Appeals by the Supreme Court.

At the appellate level, the court does not conduct trials or hear new evidence, but rather it
determines whether legal errors were committed in the rendering of the lower court’s judgment or
order. The appellate court can affirm — uphold the decision or order of the lower court; reverse —
set aside the decision or order; or remand — send the case back to the lower court with instructions,
including instructions to hold a new trial. A decision of the Court of Appeals is final unless reviewed
by the Supreme Court on grant of further review.

Summaries of Court of Appeals decisions and the full text of the opinions are available on
the Judicial Branch Internet site at:
http://www.iowacourts.gov/About _the Courts/Court of Appeals/Court of Appeals Opinions/.

JUDGES OF THE COURT OF APPEALS

Chief Judge David R. Danilson

Chief Judge Danilson, Boone, was appointed to the Court of
Appeals in 2009. He was born in Perry, lowa, and raised on a farm
north of Woodward, Iowa. He earned his bachelor’s degree from Iowa
State University in 1976. He graduated from Creighton Law School
in 1979.

Judge Danilson was in private practice in Boone beginning in
1980 and during this time served as judicial hospital referee and
judicial magistrate. He was appointed to the district associate bench in
the Second Judicial District in 1987. Judge Danilson was appointed to
the district court bench in 1997 and served two years as the assistant
chief district judge of the Second Judicial District.

Judge Danilson is a member of the Iowa State Bar Association
and the Iowa Judges Association.

Judge Danilson was born in 1954. He is married and has
five children. His current term of office expires December 31, 2016.
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Judge Gayle Nelson Vogel

Judge Vogel, Spirit Lake, was appointed to the Court of Appeals
in 1996. She was born in Rockford, Illinois, and graduated cum
laude from Rockford College in 1971.

In 1983, Judge Vogel graduated from Drake University Law
School, Order of the Coif. Following law school, she worked in the
private practice of law in Knoxville. In 1994, she was awarded the
Chamber of Commerce Business Woman of the Year Award. Judge
Vogel is a member of the lowa State Bar Association, having served
on the Grievance Commission from 1988 — 1996. As a member of the
Towa Judges Association, she served on the juvenile law committee
and was co-chair of the Iowa Court Improvement Project. Judge
Vogel was instrumental in developing rules to expedite appeals in
child dependency cases. In 2015, Judge Vogel was appointed to serve
on the Judicial Technology Committee.

Judge Vogel was born in 1949. Her current term expires
December 31, 2016.

Judge Anuradha Vaitheswaran

Judge Vaitheswaran was appointed to the Court of Appeals in 1999. She attended high school
in Cedar Rapids, lowa. Judge Vaitheswaran received her undergraduate degree from Grinnell
College. She attended the University of lowa, earning a law degree and master’s in political science.
Judge Vaitheswaran was a law clerk to Honorable Charles R. Wolle, lowa Supreme Court, before
Wolle’s appointment to the federal district court. She worked as an attorney with Legal Services
Corporation of lowa and with the Attorney General’s office before her appointment to the appellate
court.

Judge Vaitheswaran is a member of the Polk County and Iowa State Bar Associations, the
Polk County Women Attorneys and lowa Judges Associations, and the C. Edwin Moore Inn of Court.

Judge Vaitheswaran was born in 1959. Her current term expires December 31, 2018.

Judge Amanda Potterfield

Judge Potterfield, Tiffin, was appointed to the Court of Appeals
in 2008. She was born in Jacksonville, Florida, and raised in
Daytona Beach, Florida. Judge Potterfield attended Hollins College in
Roanoke, Virginia, where she received her bachelor’s degree in 1969.
She received her law degree, with honors, from the National Law
Center, George Washington University in 1974.

Judge Potterfield worked as a criminal defense attorney for
the Georgia Criminal Justice Council and, later, for Prisoners’
Legal Services in New York City. Judge Potterfield worked in Thailand
tracing families for unaccompanied Kampuchean minors in 1980
and in New York as a member of a team of lawyers challenging the
emergency evacuation plan for a nuclear power plant near the city.
She moved to Iowa in 1982 and worked in the Linn County Public
Defender’s office. She was in private practice from 1989 —2001 before
being appointed to the district court bench.

Judge Potterfield was born in 1947. Her current term expires
December 31, 2016.
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Judge Richard H. Doyle

Judge Doyle, Des Moines, was appointed to the Court of
Appeals in 2008. He was born in Elgin, Illinois, and raised in Mount
Prospect, Illinois. He earned both his undergraduate and law degrees
from Drake University. After graduating from law school in 1976, he
served as assistant attorney general for the lowa Department of Justice
in the Criminal Appeals Division. He was in private practice in Des
Moines from 1977 until his appointment to the bench.

Judge Doyle is a member of the Iowa State and Polk
County Bar Associations, lowa Academy of Trial Lawyers, lowa
Judges Association, and the Lincoln Inne.

Judge Doyle was born in 1949. He is married and has two
children. His current term of office expires December 31, 2016.

Judge Mary E. Tabor

Judge Tabor, Des Moines, was appointed to the Court of Appeals
in 2010. She was born in Maquoketa, Iowa, and raised on her
family’s farm in Jackson County. She earned her bachelor’s degree
from the University of Iowa in 1985. She graduated from the
University of lowa College of Law in 1991.

Judge Tabor worked as a staff attorney in the Office of
General Counsel for the Federal Election Commission in Washington,
D.C,, from 1991 to 1993. She joined the Iowa Attorney General’s
office in 1993 and served as director of the Criminal Appeals Division
from 1999 to 2010.

Judge Tabor is a member of the lowa State Bar Association and
the Blackstone Inn of Court.

Judge Tabor was born in 1963. She is married and has two sons
and one daughter. Her current term of office expires December 31,
2018.

Judge Michael R. Mullins

Judge Mullins, Washington, was appointed to the Court of
Appeals in June 2011. He received his bachelor’s degree from
Southwest Baptist University, Bolivar, Missouri, in 1974; his M.S.W.
from the University of lowa in 1976; and he was editor-in-chief of
Drake Law Review and graduated with honors, Order of Coif, from
Drake University Law School in 1982.

Judge Mullins spent 19 years in private practice in
Washington, lowa. He was appointed to the district court bench in
District Eight in January 2002. He is a former member of the Judicial
Technology Committee and the Business Advisory Committee for
the Electronic Document Management System (EDMS). He is also a
faculty member for new judge orientation and a frequent presenter
for continuing legal education on the topic of sentencing issues.
Judge Mullins developed and periodically updates the lowa Criminal
Statutes Summary Chart used by judges and lawyers throughout lowa.
He is a member of the Washington County Bar Association, the lowa
Judges Association, the lowa State Bar Association, and the American
Bar Association.
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Judge Mullins was born in 1952. He is married with two
adult married children and four grandchildren. His current term of
office expires December 31, 2018.

Judge Thomas N. Bower

Judge Bower, Cedar Falls, was appointed to the Court of
Appeals in January 2012. Judge Bower received his bachelor’s
degree from Illinois State University in 1984 and his law degree from
Drake University in 1987.

Judge Bower was appointed to the district associate court bench
in 1993 and the district court bench in 1995. He was appointed chief
judge of the First District in 2010. Prior to his appointment, he served
as an assistant city attorney for the city of Ames and as an assistant
Black Hawk County Attorney. Judge Bower helped to establish the
Black Hawk County Adult Drug Court program in 2006 and a mental
health court program in 2009. Judge Bower is a member of the Iowa
State Bar Association, Black Hawk County Bar Association, and
Iowa Judges Association.

Judge Bower was born in 1960. He is married and has two sons.
His current term expires December 31, 2020.

Judge Christopher L. McDonald

Born overseas into a military family, Judge McDonald was raised
in Des Moines. He earned his undergraduate degree from Grand
View University in 1997 and his law degree from the University
of Towa College of Law in 2001, where he graduated with highest
distinction and received the John F. Murray Award and Order of the
Coif recognition.

After graduating from law school, Judge McDonald served as a
law clerk to the Honorable David R. Hansen, United States Court
of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit. Judge McDonald then worked in
private practice in central lowa for a number of years prior to being
appointed to serve as a Judge of the District Court, Fifth Judicial
District of Iowa. In 2013, he was appointed to the Iowa Court of
Appeals.

Judge McDonald has supported and served numerous nonprofit
and community organizations in lowa. He has served on the Board
of Directors of Bravo Greater Des Moines, the Iowa Asian Alliance,
and the Iowa Foundation for Microenterprise and Community
Vitality. Judge McDonald is a recipient of the Governor’s Volunteer
Award.

Judge McDonald is a member of the American, lowa, and
Polk County Bar Associations. He is also a member of the Iowa
Judges Association, serving on the Board of Directors. Prior to
his appointment to the bench, Judge McDonald was active in several
professional organizations.

Judge McDonald was born in 1974. He is married and has three
children. His current term expires December 31, 2020.
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JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319, (515) 281-5174;
www.iowacourts.gov
(Justices listed according to seniority)

Name City Term Ending
Mark S. Cady, Chief Justice............... Fort Dodge ......cccovvveeneinieenee December 31, 2016
David S. Wiggins.......cccceceveeerennenene West Des Moines ... ....December 31, 2020
Daryl L. Hecht .....ccccoceviiinininicnen. Sloan ......cccceveveeene ....December 31, 2016
Brent R. Appel .....cocooevivinincnincnen. AckWOrth .....ccovevininiiinienee December 31, 2016
Thomas D. Waterman ........................ Pleasant Valley........ccccooceverennenne December 31, 2020
Edward M. Mansfield Des Moines ....December 31, 2020
Bruce B. Zager.......cccceevevveieieinnnen. Waterloo........cooveeeveeeceeeeeeeneeenns December 31, 2020

JUDGES OF THE COURT OF APPEALS
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319, (515) 281-5221
(Judges listed according to seniority)

Name City Term Ending
Gayle Nelson Vogel ........cccceeveeenennen. Spirit Lake......ccooceveverenenenenne December 31, 2016
Anuradha Vaitheswaran ..................... Des Moines .. ....December 31, 2018
Amanda Potterfield ............c..cocvennee. Tiffin............. ....December 31, 2016
Richard H. Doyle......cccccoeveveierennnnen. Des Moines .. ....December 31, 2016
David R. Danilson, Chief Judge ........ Boone............... ....December 31, 2016
Mary E. Tabor ......cccceceverevcncncnnnen. Des MOINES ....coovvveeeeeeeeeeeeneenen December 31, 2018
Michael R. Mullins .......cccccccecevueenene. Washington December 31, 2018
Thomas N. Bower.................. Cedar Falls ....December 31, 2020
Christopher L. McDonald Des Moines December 31, 2020

JUDGES OF THE DISTRICT COURT
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5241
(Judges listed according to seniority)

Name City Term Ending
Election District 14
John J. Bauercamper-....... ....December 31, 2018
Margaret L. Lingreen ....December 31, 2018
Monica L. Ackley ........... ....December 31, 2018
Michael J. Shubatt.........c...cccevenneenn... December 31, 2016
Thomas A. Bitter.........cccovvevveevnnennn. December 31, 2018
George L. Stigler......ccoevvvvevieciniennen. December 31, 2016
Todd A. Geer....oooovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeene. ....December 31, 2016
Kellyann M. Lekar, Chief Judge December 31,2018
Bradley J. Harris .....cooooevveireniecnene December 31, 2020
Richard D. Stochl.......cccccceveeirinnnee. New Hampton..... ....December 31, 2016
David F. Staudt.........cccoooveeeinennn. Cedar Falls........... ....December 31, 2018
Andrea J. Dryer.......cccoceveeeeecncnen. Cedar Falls ... ....December 31, 2018
Joel A. Dalrymple.......ccceceeeeeeennnnne. Waterloo....... ....December 31, 2020
David P. Odekirk........c.ccoevrnvenennn. Waterloo......cccevveveeieciieieeieen, December 31, 2016
Election District 24
James M. Drew .......ccccccvveeeecncnncne. Hampton.......c.coocevevenenencnenenne December 31, 2018
Colleen D. Weiland..........cccccuevveenee Mason City.....coceverererenenenenne December 31, 2020

Christopher C. FOy....cccccveveneinennne. Waverly ... December 31, 2020
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Rustin T. Davenport.........cccceceeeeneene. December 31, 2018
DeDra L. Schroeder ..... ....December 31, 2020
Gregg R. Rosenbladt.... ....December 31, 2020
Timothy J. Finn............ ....December 31, 2020
Gary L. McMinimee .............. ....December 31, 2020
Kurt L. Wilke, Chief Judge.... ....December 31, 2018
William C. Ostlund ...........cccevveunennen. December 31, 2020
Michael J. Moon .......ccceevveeeeeennrnnen. December 31, 2020
Thomas J. Bice...... ....December 31, 2016
Steven J. Oeth ... ....December 31, 2018
Kurt J. Stoebe........ ....December 31,2018
James C. Ellefson..... ...December 31, 2020

James A. McGlynn.........ccccoceveueennene. Webster City ....December 31, 2020
John J. Haney .......ccceoevevevcncncncnen. Marshalltown ........c.ccoceverencnene December 31, 2016
Patrick M. CarT......c..cooovvevvveeieeeneens December 31, 2020
David A. Lester..... ....December 31, 2018
Don E. Courtney ....December 31, 2020
Nancy L. Whittenburg December 31, 2018
Carl J. Petersen.........cocoeeveeeveeenneennn.. December 31, 2020
Election District 3B
John D. Ackerman ........ccccecceeeeenennen. S10UX City eeveveeeeerienieneeseneene December 31, 2016
Mary Jane Sokolovske.........cc.ccceueee. Sioux City .... ....December 31, 2020
Duane E. Hoffmeyer, Chief Judge .....Sioux City .... ....December 31, 2020
Edward A. Jacobson..... Ida Grove ..... ....December 31, 2020
Jeffrey A. Neary........... Merrill .......... ....December 31, 2016
Steven J. Andreasen. Sioux City .... ....December 31, 2016
Jeffrey L. Poulson ........cccceecveveuvennnen. SI0UX City veveveveiereeereeeeeeieene December 31, 2018
Patrick H. Tott.....cooovvvveeeiiciieceeene. SIOUX City cveevevevereeeeseeeeeeeenens December 31, 2016
Election District 4
James M. Richardson......................... Audubon.........c.coeveeeiieiieeieen, December 31, 2018
Timothy O’Grady ....December 31, 2020
James S. Heckerman..............c.......... Council Bluffs........cccccoovveeneenen. December 31, 2020
Jeffrey L. Larson, Chief Judge........... Harlan.........cccooevvevieieiecieene December 31, 2016
Gregory W. Steensland ....December 31, 2018
Kathleen A. Kilnoski ......... ....December 31, 2016
Richard H. Davidson....... ....December 31, 2016
Mark J. Eveloff ..o December 31, 2018
Gregory A. Hulse.......ccccoceeivinennnee. December 31, 2016
Paul R. Huscher .... ....December 31, 2016
Martha L. Mertz.......ccccoovveeveeeneennnn. December 31, 2016
Bradley McCall.......cccccevveinininnee. i December 31, 2018
Terry R. Rickers.... ....December 31, 2018
Randy V. Hefner.........cccocccveneenennn December 31, 2018
Richard B. Clogg ......ccccevvevevevennnen. December 31, 2020
Gary G. Kimes .......ccceeveievieeenieneenne December 31, 2016
John D. Lloyd........... ....December 31, 2016
Sherman W. Phipps.. ....December 31, 2016

Dustria A. Relph ......ccocvvvveieieinne. December 31, 2016
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Election District 5C

Arthur E. Gamble, Chief Judge.......... CHVE ..o December 31, 2020
Robert A. Hutchison Runnells.................. ....December 31, 2016
Richard G. Blane II...... West Des Moines ... ....December 31, 2020
Robert J. BlinK ......cccooevveviviviiiiens West Des Moines ..........ccooue..... December 31, 2020
Dennis J. Stovall ........ccooevevvvivieennnn. West Des MoInes ..........ccoue.n.... December 31, 2020
Scott D. Rosenberg .. ....December 31, 2016
Eliza J. Ovrom ............. ....December 31, 2018
Michael D. Huppert ......c.cccceceeeenennee. December 31, 2020
Douglas F. Staskal.........ccccccceverenennen. December 31, 2020
Karen A. Romano.... Johnston ....December 31, 2016
Robert B. Hanson...........ccccceevvenenen. West Des Moines ..........ccccueeee. December 31, 2016
Mary Pat Gunderson ............ccceceeueenen. Des MOINES ......cooevveeeveeeeieeeneeenns December 31, 2018
Lawrence P. McLellan ....................... West Des Moines ... ....December 31, 2020
Rebecca Goodgame Ebinger.............. West Des Moines ... ....December 31, 2020
Jeffrey D. Farrell.......ccceeveveeenrennnnen. December 31, 2016
Jeanie Kunkle Vaudt ...........ccceoeen. December 31, 2016
Paul D. Scott .....ccoovveeiieiiecieeeieee. December 31, 2016
Patrick R. Grady, Chief Judge December 31, 2020
Robert E. Sosalla.........cccovevvrevnnennnen. December 31, 2016
Mitchell E. Turner.........cc.cccoveeenneenee.. December 31, 2018
Marsha A. Bergan........... ....December 31, 2020
Fae E. Hoover-Grinde..... ....December 31, 2020
Sean W. McPartland........ ....December 31, 2016
Tan K. Thornhill ....... ....December 31, 2016
Paul D. Miller.................. ....December 31, 2018
Stephen B. Jackson Jr........cccvevveeenne December 31, 2018
Mary E. Chicchelly......cccccoevrverennnnen. December 31, 2020
Lars G. Anderson......... ....December 31, 2016

Christopher L. Bruns ...December 31, 2016

Chad A. Kepros.......ccceoeeveeeeeenennene December 31, 2016
Mark J. Smith........cooovvvviiiiiiieenee December 31, 2016
Mark D. Cleve... ....December 31, 2018
Nancy S. Tabor...... ....December 31, 2018
Mary E. HOWES ....ccccecvvirerininienee Davenport........coceveverenenencnenne December 31, 2020
Marlita A. Greve, Chief Judge........... Bettendorf ..........ccooooiiiiiiiil December 31, 2020

Paul L. Macek ......cccooeeivininininee. Davenport ....December 31, 2016
Thomas G. Reidel .........cccoccvevvvenennnn. Muscatine ....December 31, 2018
John D. Telleen .......ccccceevvveveereenennn. ....December 31, 2018

Joel W. Barrows .........cccceveeveeveeneennnne ....December 31, 2020
Mark R. Lawson....... ....December 31, 2020
Henry W. Latham II ............c.ccocueneene. December 31, 2020
Stuart P. Werling ........ccoceevvevveveeennnne December 31, 2016
Daniel P. Wilson..........cccoeeveveveneennn... December 31, 2020
Annette J. Scieszinski i ...December 31, 2016

Joel D. Yates .....cooovvevvveceeeceeceenen, December 31, 2016
Lucy J. Gamon ........ccceeevveveeeneeuennennne December 31, 2018
Myron L. Gookin...... ....December 31, 2018
Randy S. DeGeest December 31, 2020
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Election District 8B

John G. Linn........cccccoeveeveeciveeeneene.. Burlington .........ccocovevevenenenens December 31, 2020
Cynthia H. Danielson............cccc....... Mount Pleasant ....December 31, 2018
Mary Ann Brown, Chief Judge. Burlington............... ....December 31, 2020
Michael J. Schilling .........cccecvevvevennnne Burlington ..........cccceeeevenenennennne December 31, 2020
John M. Wright ......ccoceovniiiiinne Fort Madison...........ccccvevevvevnnnne December 31, 2018

DISTRICT ASSOCIATE JUDGES
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5241
(Judges listed according to seniority)

Name City Term Ending
Election District 14
Robert J. Richter ..........ccocooeveeennnnn.. Sherrill .....oooovveeiiieiieieeeee, December 31, 2018
Mark T. Hostager ............... Dubuque....... ....December 31, 2020
Stephanie C. Rattenborg Manchester December 31, 2020
Election District 1B
Joseph M. Moothart .........ccccecceueeneenee. Waterloo.......coevevenenenencncnee December 31, 2018
James D. Coil........... Cedar Falls........... ....December 31, 2016
Jeffrey L. Harris Grundy Center ....December 31, 2018
Nathan A. Callahan.............c.............. Cedar FallS ........ccooevvevieiiiienenns December 31, 2018
Election District 24
Peter B. Newell......... Waverly ........ ....December 31, 2016
Annette L. Boehlje... Mason City... ....December 31, 2020
Karen R. Salic.......ccceeveiieiennieienn, Goodell.......ccoecvevieeriiiieieeieenens December 31, 2020
Election District 2B
Steven P. Van Marel December 31, 2016
Kim M. Riley ........... ....December 31, 2018
Lawrence E. Jahn.. ....December 31, 2018
James B. Malloy.... ....December 31, 2020
Angela L. Doyle......cccoevevveinievennnen. December 31, 2018
Paul B. Ahlers........cccoovevvveeneiennenn.. December 31, 2018
Stephen A. Owen .. ...December 31, 2020
Adria A. Kester December 31, 2020
David C. Larson......ccccceeveeeveeeneennn... December 31, 2016
Charles K. Borth ... ....December 31, 2016
Ann M. GaleS......cccooevvvevvieciicnenn. December 31, 2016
Robert J. Dull......ccccoovvvveiiiiriiene. December 31, 2018
Timothy T. Jarman ..........cccoceeveueenene. Sioux City .... ....December 31, 2018
Todd A. Hensley .......cccveeveveeerennnen. Sioux City .... ....December 31, 2018
John C. Nelson.......coovevvvevveiiieenen. Sioux City .... ....December 31, 2020
Julie A. Schumacher ........cc.cccceveneeee. SchlesWig......cocevverenenenenenenane December 31, 2020
Election District 4
Gary K. Anderson.........ccceeveveevennnnene Council Bluffs........cccccoovvvvnnenen. December 31, 2016
Susan K. Christensen...........ccceeuveeee. Harlan.......ccoooeeeeveeeiiiieeene. December 31, 2020
Charles D. Fagan..........ccceceeveeenenene Council Bluffs......c.ccocceeninennenne. December 31, 2016
Craig M. Dreismeier ........c.ccceeoeeeeneee Council Bluffs.......ccccceveninenenne. December 31, 2018
Election District 54
Virginia P. Cobb......cccoviirineinene Dallas Center.........ccoceeevvevuveennne.. December 31, 2018
Kevin A. Parker .......cccocovveeiiiennennnnn. Indianola ..........coceeevieeiieinen. December 31, 2018

Steven W. Guiter........cococeeveeeveeeneenns Knoxville .......cccoeevieiiiieiiieiiens December 31, 2020
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Mark F. Schlenker.........cc..cccveeeunnnnn.e. December 31, 2020
Steven J. Holwerda ...........c.cccuvenne.. December 31, 2020

Monty W. Franklin........c.cccceecvenenen. December 31, 2020

Carol S. Egly...ccoovevieiiieieieieienee December 31, 2018
Cynthia M. Moisan .........cccoceeeeueenene. December 31, 2016
Gregory D. Brandt ... ....December 31, 2018
Louise M. Jacobs ..... ....December 31, 2018
William A. Price ...... ....December 31, 2018
Carol L. Coppola...... ....December 31, 2018
Odell G. McGhee II . ....December 31, 2016
Colin J. Witt..ocovoeiiiiiiiiieieeeeieeen December 31, 2020
Rachael E. Seymour.........ccccocvevennnen. December 31, 2018
Romonda D. Belcher.... ....December 31, 2018
Joseph W. Seidlin......... i ....December 31, 2020
Susan A. COX wooovvrvveieeeeeceeeeeeene December 31, 2016
Jane F. Spande........ccccvevveveininrannnen. December 31, 2018
Stephen C. Gerard II..... ....December 31, 2016
Barbara H. Liesveld...... ....December 31, 2020

Russell G. Keast.......cocoevvevveieneennn. December 31, 2020
Casey D. JOnes........ccceeeeeeenerennene. December 31, 2020
Angeline M. Wilson ....December 31, 2020
Deborah Farmer Minot ...................... Towa City..ccooeveriicnccececee, December 31, 2018
Election District 7
Gary P. Strausser ........cccceeeeveeeeeenenen. CHNON .ovenieicieicccececece December 31, 2018
Christine Dalton December 31, 2020
Phillip J. Tabor...... i ....December 31, 2016
Mark R. Fowler..... ....December 31, 2020
Cheryl E. Traum December 31, 2020
Kirk A. Daily ..cccocoevviiiiiiiiiiinee December 31, 2016
Crystal S. Cronk ....December 31, 2018
Rose Anne Mefford December 31, 2020
Gary R. Noneman .........cccceceeeeeeneenen. December 31, 2016
Mark E. Kruse......cccooeeveeveeenenenenen. Burlington .... ....December 31, 2018
Michael G. Dieterich............ccccceueene. Burlington........ ....December 31, 2018
Emily S. Dean......ccccocevveieieeeeennen. Fort Madison December 31, 2020

ASSOCIATE JUVENILE JUDGES
§602.7103
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319, (515) 281-5911

Name City Term Ending
Alan D. Allbee .......ccovvveeveeereeereen.. December 31, 2016
Daniel L. Block ....December 31, 2016
Susan F. Flaherty.........cccceevvvvevenennnnne Cedar Rapids.......cccceevvieienennne. December 31, 2016
William S. OWens ........ccoeeeveveveenen. OttUMWA.....coovviereeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeen. December 31, 2016

Thomas J. Straka ....December 31, 2020
Mary L. TIMKO.....ccvevveveieiereieeennene December 31, 2016
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ASSOCIATE PROBATE JUDGE
§633.20(3)
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5911

Name City Term Ending
Craig E. BlocK.....ccceevvieieieieiennene ANKENY ..ovveveieieeeieereeeeeee e December 31, 2020
SENIOR JUDGES
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5241
Name City
GOTdOn C. ADEL......oiiiieiiieiieee ettt Crescent
Carl D. BAKET ....evieiieiieiieiicieietetetetet ettt et ettt sessesaeesesaeeseesesneeseesaesaes Iowa City

James C. BAUCK.....c.cooiiiiiieiie e Cedar Falls
Nancy A. BaUmMEAartner ........cccceeeereririeninenenescnesenesesesie e Cedar Rapids
James D. Birkenholz....... ... West Des Moines
Stephen P. Carroll ..o Grinnell
David L. CHIASEENISEI . ..c.veivievieiieiieiieiieiteiteiteteite ettt ettt ettt see e saesae e bens Ellston
Stephen C. CIArKe ..........cooeuivieirieiniicieeeeeeeee et Cedar Falls
J. Hobart DarbyShire .........co.cccvueiriiinieniniiieineencesccniet et Davenport

Denver D. DIllard .......cccocveieieirieieieieteeeteteeteee e Mount Vernon
William L. DOWEIL .....ooiiiiiiiiiieieieieieteteee et West Burlington
JONN P. DUFTY ..ottt st ne Storm Lake

Larry J. BISENNAUET .....c.ooveiiiiiiieiieiteeee et Ankeny
JON €. FISTOT ottt ettt Waterloo
Darrell J. GOOANUE .....c.evveiiiiiiriiiiiiieectcee ettt Carlisle
Carlynn D. Grupp .... .. Mason City
Kristin L. HIDDS ..coueiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e Iowa City

Jo G IIVIN ottt ettt et et e s be e be et e s taeeaeebeeabesnaeereenne Shenandoah
Peter AL KECIICT ..ottt e b e Ackworth
Thomas L. KOCKIET ........cueiiiiiiieieieieeese e Cedar Rapids
JEITY L. LATSOMN ..ottt ettt ettt et b e b e se s ebensensensens Harlan
SYIVIA AL LEWIS..eeureuieieieieiesiestertesteste st ste e stestestesae e ssessessessesseesessessessesseaneas North Liberty
GErald W. MAZEE ....ccvveeieeieiieiieiieiieiietetetete ettt et aessessesesesesessensensens Charles City

RoDbErt E. Mahan ...........oooviiiiiiiiicceccece ettt Ames
Douglas C. McDonald .... .... Bettendorf
E. Richard Meadows JI. ........ooiiiiiiiiiicceceeeee ettt e Ottumwa
Brian L. MIChAGISON .......ccouviiiiiiiciiiceiie ettt e Le Mars
JONN €. MILLET .ttt Burlington
Dan F. MOITISOM .....oveuiriiinieieieietereie ettt ettt ettt Sigourney
ThOmMAS W. MO ..cvviiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt e ae e e saeeebeeaseennaan Newton

Michael J. NEWMEISTET .....c.verveierieieieieierieriesiesie e sie e seesteseeseeseeeseseessessessesseens Eagle River

JOCI D INOVAK ...ttt ettt ettt ettt eve et eaeenns Des Moines
Donna L. Paulsen.. ... West Des Moines
ALAN L. PATSON.....ccueiuiiiiieieeieiieiietieieeeteitet et et seeste et et essessessessessessessessensessessenses Dubuque
GLENN B Pill€ ..ottt Des Moines
ATHS L RIS 1ttt ettt et Des Moines
David M. REMICY ....cc.eiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieietetetetete ettt Anamosa
Thomas A. Renda .... ..Des Moines
Dale E. RUIGN..c..couiiiiiiiii e Ames
Douglas S. RUSSEIL.....c.coueiiiiiiiieiniincnctneeee ettt Iowa City
Donavon D. Schaefer Aurelia

Carla T. SChEMMEL........ccoeiiiieieieieeteeee ettt Grimes
JAMES D SCOtL..viuiiiieiieiieiieietete ettt ettt ettt be st ssesaesneeneas Rock Valley
R0OSEMArY Shaw SACKET......c.ccvevierieiiieiecteereeesee e eneas Okoboji
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JOCL E. SWANSOMN .....uiiiiiiciiicc et Carroll
Michael S. Walsh .. ....Sioux City
Gary E. Wenell...... ....Sioux City
TeITY L. WILSOM ...ttt sttt sne e Knoxville
Van D. ZIMIMET ......ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieccee ettt Vinton

JUDICIAL MAGISTRATES
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5911
(Judges listed alphabetically by county of appointment)
All terms expire July 31, 2017

Name City of Residence County of Appointment
Martin L. Fisher......c..cccocccvennennnne. AAIT e Adair
Andrew J. Knuth .....c..ccoevninninnnne. AlANTIC. ... Adams
Barry S. Mueller........cccccoeveveverennnnen. POStVILIE ..o Allamakee
Gregory G. Milani..........ccecvevenrennnnen. Ottumwa.... ... Appanoose

Gary R. Englin ......ccooeoiniininnine Audubon........ccoveiiii e Audubon
J.CoFraker. ..o VINEON. ... Benton
Anders J. Norgaard .......c..cccceceeuennenne. Belle Plaine........coeovevenienienienenienieieeeene Benton

Katherine J. Langlas.........ccccccceeeneenen. Waterloo....... .... Black Hawk
Patricia A. McGivern...........cceceueene. Waterloo......c.coeeveineinieiccnieceecene Black Hawk
Patricia R. Meany..........cccceceeveeeenennen. Waterloo.......coueeeienieieieeeeeeee Black Hawk
Dawn D. Newcomb........ccceceveuennene La Porte City.... .... Black Hawk

Joseph R. SeveiK.....oooveieieieinieninen. Cedar Falls........ .... Black Hawk

Daniel J. Gonnerman ............ccceve... ] 1<) TP Boone
Steven M. Egli .....ccoevvvvveieieiiieienne WaaVETLY ..o Bremer
Karen L. Thalacker ..........cccccvevvevennne WaAVETLY ..o Bremer
Benjamin M. Lange ..........c.ccoeeeeene. Independence ..........ccoeeveeieeenenenieeneeenes Buchanan
Steven K. Ristvedt

Joshua J. Walsh.........

Ronald J. Pepples..

David D. Gidel........c.ccceevvieieeienennn.

A Eric Neu ....ooeevevieieiecieeeeeee

Christopher C. Polking

Karen L. Mailander..........c.ccccoevennen.

Tamra J. Roberts ........cccoceeveneennenne. i

Teresa J. Seeberger...

Rolf V. Arsonen ....... Mason City

Patrick B. Byrne......cc.cccceceeveinvnnnnen. Clear LaKe......coevvevenenenenenenicnenenene

Ronald J. Wagenaar .........ccccceveneeee. Mason City......coeveeveeneeneenienienienienieneeene Cerro Gordo
Lisa K. Mazurek.........cccceoevveerenene. CheroKee .....c.veveuveieieieieieieeeeeeeeeeene Cherokee
Christine B. Skilton...........ccccceeeveeunenne Nashua ...... ....Chickasaw
Kristian M. Lehmkuhl........................ Osceola...... ... Clarke
Dianne R. Wallwey ........cccocveeveeenennen. SPENCET ...ttt Clay
Linzy E. Martin.......c.ccccocevveneenenenn. Strawberry Point ...

Justin M. Vorwald ........ccccevvrverennnnen. Elkader

Michael M. Judge........coovevvevevenennnne Clinton

Bert M. Watson ........coceeeeeeveeenennane DeWitt.......

Peter A. Goldsmith..........cccoceoeeenene. Ida Grove ..

William W. Ranniger ..........ccceeveueee. Manning....

Leslie M. Clemenson............cccc....... Waukee

Jonathan M. Kimple.........ccccccueuneee. Dallas Center...
Donna M. Schauer .............ccccvenennee. Adel..ooiiiiieee e Dallas
John B. Martin ........cccevvevieieienennne. Bloomfield .........cccooveieieieiieeeeeeeee Davis

Robert A. Rolfe.......c.ccceevvveiieienenn. Lamoni......cccoeeveeviieeiiieeecrecre e Decatur
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Daniel J. McClean.........cc..ccouvenneene.n.
John T. Nemmers .....

Matthew L. Noel.......

David D. Forsyth...

John J. Sullivan.....

Larry F. WoodS.....cccoooveieieininienene

Leslie A. Dalen ........cccocevveveievennnnen. MaSON CitY..cveverereieiereiereeeeereeeeeeeaeneens Floyd
Marilyn J. Dettmer........cccoevevvevveeennne Charles City c..oovevververiereeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeaenens Floyd
Andrea M. Miller......cc.ccoovevveienennnen. Hampton....... ....Franklin
Dennis L. James.........ccocveecvenveiennnnne Tabor ......... ....Fremont
Rita H. Pedersen.........cccccevverivenennnne JetferSOn ....veeveeveeeeeee e Greene

Mary Ellen Perkins .......ccccoceceeennennee. Panora ..o Guthrie
Josie L. Greenley .......cccceceeveeeeennenne. Webster City......cceveeeenienieieieieieieieeenes Hamilton
Kelsey A. Beenken.........cccoccoveuennene. Buffalo Center.........ccccoeeveenecinccncinennn Hancock
Jean M. Dunn........ccccoevciiininiicnne EIdOra....c.ooviiiiiiiicciiccccce Hardin

Jesse A. Render........ccoceeveieincnnnnnen. Missouri Valley ...... ... Harrison

Jack J. White ......ccoovveininininieienene Missouri Valley...... ... Harrison
Timothy B. Liechty ......c..ccocvvvverennnnen. Mount Pleasant ..........ccccevveeeeeieineeeeeeeennnne Henry
Michael C. Vance........ccccoeereenencnne. Mount Pleasant ......
Joseph M. Haskovec .........ccccoeueennee. Lime SPrings.....cccceceeeeerenenenenenenenenennes
Gregory H. Stoebe ........ccceovveeinnnen. Humboldt ...

Karla J. Henderson... Holstein...............

Robert J. Leinen....... North English
Kandyce J. Smolik........cccceceeveennnenen. MATENZO ...ttt
Bradley T. Boffeli ......c.ccccceenueuennnene. CasCade ......ccuvueeereiiiiieeec e Jackson
John L. Kies .... Jackson
Darren T. Hamilton ..........ccecvevnenne. NEWLOM ...evieiieiieiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e e Jasper
Stephen H. Small Jefferson
Karen D. Egerton ....Johnson
Edward J. Leff.......... ....Johnson
James H. Martinek ........cc.cccceevvvenennee. SOLOM .. Johnson
Lynn M. RoSe€....cccceovvirinininiiinee SOLOM .. Johnson
Chad W. Thomas........ccceceevieeeenennnne West Liberty. ....Johnson
Matthew G. McQuillen...................... ANAMOSA ...oeveenrieeieeeiecieeie e et ae e eeesaeenees Jones
Nicholas L. Strittmatter...................... Monticello......coveuieieieieieieeeee e Jones
Mark J. Laddusaw..........ccecevueuennncnn Whittemore ..... .Kossuth
Carrie K. Bryner.........cccocevvevvenieeennnne Cedar Rapids......cccoceveveeieieieieeceeeeeeeeeee Linn
Cynthia S. Finley ......ccocevvevvevvevieeennnne Cedar Rapids......ccceeveveeieieieeceeeeeeeeeeeee Linn
Marty A. Hagge .....cccevvevveveierenrnnne RODINS .o Linn
Lorraine K. Machacek .........cccccvnee. Cedar Rapids... ....Linn
Robin L. O’Brien-Licht ..................... Cedar Rapids.......ccoeevieirieircireceeeeee Linn
Roger A. Huddle ........ccccovevrininnnnen. Wapello ..... ... Louisa
Brandon J. Shelton.........c.ccceceeneenee. Chariton ......cceveevierienienieeeeeeeeeee e Lucas

Jenny L. Winterfield............ccceoueneeee. ST0UX CENLET ..o Lyon
Adam D. Hanson.........c.ccceeveeeeenennen. WINEETSEL ..o Madison
Amber L. Thompson..........cccoeceuenene. SIZOUMEY ... Mahaska
Barry S. Kaplan.........cccceeveeveieiennnnen. Garwin ................ ...Marshall

Kevin M. O’Hare...............................Marshalltown ...... ...Marshall
C. Lyle Mayberry Jr. ..........................Glenwood..... ...Mills
Kenneth C. Whitacre...........cccooeeeeeee.. G1ENWOOd ... Mills
Nicholas T. Larson .........cceeeevveereeeeecd OSAEE oo Mitchell
Kara J. Henderson...........ccccoveeeieeeeece. ONAWE .o Monona

Kevin S. Maughan ........cccceceveeeennnee. 18ttt Monroe
Brian S. Mensen....... ... Montgomery
Ivan E. Miller.................. ... Montgomery

Neva M. Rettig Baker .........ccccceeeeeee.. MUSCALINE ..o Muscatine
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John E. Wunder...........ccooeeeviiennnnnnn. MUSCALINE......ccvieeerieeieeeieeeetee et Muscatine
Jeffrey P. Queck .... ....O’Brien
Fred B. Year.......... .... Osceola
Ronald C. Knight......
Carol A. Hallman............

Heather B. Dickinson............c..c.........
David M. Erickson.........c.cccevvenenn.
Becky S. Goettsch....
Anastasia A. Hurn....
Jeffrey M. Lipman ...

Beth A. Tigges .............

Lindsay E. Andersen....

John P. Heithoff..........ccooeeininnnnn.

Robert V. Rodenburg...........cccceenene.

Michael E. Marquess ...........c.cccceeee.. Marshalltown ........cccoecevecenecncrncrnenn Poweshiek
James L. Pedersen.........ccccoceevveueennnnen. MOUNt AYT ..o eeeeaes Ringgold
Warren L. Bush ..o Wall LaKe ..o Sac
G. David Binegar .........ccccceeveverennnnen. Davenport..... Scott
Carrie E. Coyle....cooevvrvinvieinierennnnn. Davenport..... ...Scott
Christine D. Frederick..........c.cccoee..... DaVENPOTL...c.ccviieuiieiiieirieceie et Scott
Dennis D. Jasper .....cc.cccceveveeeeenncnene Bettendort .......ooveiiiiiiieee Scott
Cynthia Z. Taylor Davenport

R. Douglas Wells Davenport
Steve P. Wing ....ccooevevevenininieenene Bettendorf .......coooveieiieee Scott
William T. Early......ccccceeveinininnnnen.

Daniel W. Pluim....

Ryan L. Haaland ..........cccceeveverennnnene

Ann T. Kuhter .......cccoceoevennenncnenne

Richard R. Vander Mey

Matthew C. Hanson ...........

Todd G. Nielsen ......cc.ccceeveeererennnnee

Steven J. Westercamp ........c..ceceeeeueeee Farmington.........coceoevenenineneninencnene Van Buren
Sam K. Erhardt..........ccocevvenennncne Ottumwa ... Wapello
Lloyd E. Keith......ccccooveiiinniinee. OttUMWA. ..ottt Wapello
Daniel P. Kitchen ........cccccecenveenncnn Washington Washington
John W. Birdwell........c.ccccevvrvnennnnnen. SEYMOUT ..ottt Wayne
William H. Habhab ............cccceeunen.. Fort Dodge ... .... Webster
Stephen G. Kersten .........cceeveveeennnne Fort Dodge .....ccveevevvieieiieeeeeieeeeeeeeee Webster
William J. Thatcher...........ccccoevenne. Fort Dodge .....covvvveevieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Webster
Timothy A. Casperson ....................... Lake Mills.... ... Winnebago
Charles R. Kelly Jr. ...cccooveincienne. POStVILLE . Winneshiek
Nathaniel C. Moonen...........cccoeene... Decorah.......coevevineninininincncecee Winneshiek

Tod J. DeckK ....coveeeiiiiiiieieieeneee Sioux City .... .... Woodbury
Stephanie S. Forker Parry .................. Sioux City .... .... Woodbury
Doug A. Krull ......coooevriiiiiiinee. NOrthwood ......coveieiriiiiieieieeeeeeeeee Worth
Dani L. Eisentrager...........cccoeceeunene. Goldfield .......ocooveerieiniiineincncccee Wright
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District 1

DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATORS

District 5 Elizabeth Baldwin

Linda Nilges
Black Hawk County Courthouse
316 East Fifth Street
P.O. Box 9500
Waterloo, IA 50704
(319) 833-3332
District 6
Scott Hand
Cerro Gordo County Courthouse
220 North Washington Avenue
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 494-3611

District 2

District 7

District 3 Leesa McNeil
Woodbury County Courthouse
Seventh and Douglas, Room 210
Sioux City, IA 51101
(712) 279-6035

District 8
Kent Wirth
P.O. Box 935
227 South Sixth Street
Fourth Floor, Room 413
Council Bluffs, IA 51501
(712) 328-5733

District 4

Polk County Courthouse

500 Mulberry Street, Room 411
Des Moines, 1A 50309

(515) 286-3198

Carroll Edmondson

Linn County Courthouse

P.O. Box 5488

Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-5488
(319) 398-3920, ext.1100

Kathy Gaylord

Scott County Courthouse
416 West Fourth Street
Davenport, IA 52801
(563) 326-8783

Heidi Baker

211 East Fourth Street
P.O. Box 1319
Ottumwa, A 52501
(641) 684-6502

ATTORNEY DISCIPLINARY BOARD

Court Rule 35.2

Office of Professional Regulation, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319;

(515) 725-8015

Name City
Sarah W. Cochran, Chair.................... Fairfield....................
Andrew Chappell.........ccccvevvecierennnen. Iowa City......
Stephanie L. COX..oovevveveveieveeereennnne Des Moines ......
Susan Flander.........ccccooeevvininenennne Mason City...
John Gosma.......ccceceveveninencncncnen. Davenport.....
Stewart A. Huff.........ooooviinnnne Sioux City ....cceeuee.
Marti Nerenstone ..........cccceceeeeeenenen. Council Bluffs..........
Jane Rosien .........ccceveneee.
Andrew Van Der Maaten

Lay members
Ann Knutson .........eceeveeeeneninnnncnne. Sioux City ....ccveueee
Debbie Nanda McCartney Des Moines
Gerald ZavitzZ .......ccceeveeeeveeceeceeeenenen. Davenport.................

Advisory member
Charles L. Harrington .........c..cccce...... Des Moines

Term Ending

............................ June 30, 2016

June 30, 2018
June 30, 2017
June 30, 2016
June 30, 2017

............................ June 30, 2016
............................ June 30, 2018

June 30, 2018
June 30, 2017

............................ June 30, 2016

June 30, 2018

............................ June 30, 2017
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CLIENT SECURITY COMMISSION
Court Rule 39.1
Office of Professional Regulation, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319;
(515) 725-8029

Name City Term Ending
David L. Christensen, Chair............... EHUStON ..o December 31, 2016
Joann L. Barten ..........cccceeeeue. ....December 31, 2015
Jennifer A. Clemons-Conlon . ....December 31, 2018
Annette J. Scieszinski ............ i ....December 31, 2016
JOCL VOS ..o December 31, 2018
Lay members
Ken Boeke.......ooovvvvvvieiiiciiciee Des MOINES ...ooovveeeeveeciiecieeeeeeae December 31, 2015
ANN POWETS ...ovviiiiieeeieeeee e Fort Dodge .....cccocevvenenenincnncnne. December 31, 2018

COMMISSION ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION
Court Rule 41.2
Office of Professional Regulation, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319;
(515) 725-8029

Name City Term Ending
Werner Hellmer, Chair.... June 30, 2016
Roberta Anderson ........... June 30, 2017
Todd A. Geer......... June 30, 2016
Joni Keith.......coooeiiiiiiiiiiee June 30, 2018
Jeffrey A. Neary......cccceeevvevencncnncnce i June 30, 2018

Meredith Rich-Chappel......
Diana Rolands....................
Danielle Shelton.... June 30, 2017
Bryan D. Swain..... June 30, 2018
Janece Valentine...........cccocoevvvennennn... June 30, 2016

June 30, 2016
June 30, 2017

Chia Ning....ccoovevenveineincinceeeeenene June 30, 2017
Elaine Smith-Bright June 30, 2018

STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR
§602.1208
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319, (515) 281-5241

David Boyd, State Court Administrator ..................... Serves at Pleasure of Supreme Court
John Goerdt, Deputy State Court Administrator

STATE JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION
§46.1, 46.2, 46.6
State Court Administrator, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319,
(515) 281-5241

Name City Term Ending
David S. Wiggins, Chair .................... West Des Moines
David Boyd, Secretary.........c.ccccee..... Des Moines

Appointed members
Steve Berger......ooevvevvevveierieeeieeennne Wellman .........cceveevevenenienierieseieenns April 30,2020
John L. Bloom........cooovvvvviiciiicnieennen, West Des MOINES .......coovveveveeneeennnnn. April 30,2018

Elizabeth Doll .........ooovevvveiiiiiennen, Council BIuffS.......cccccovvviiviiiiiiiinens April 30, 2016
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Lance J. Horbach .......c.cccccecveencncnee. April 30,2020
Kathy Pearson.................... April 30,2018
Patricia (Trish) Roberts April 30,2020
Helen Sinclair..................... April 30,2016
Steven E. Sukup......ccceevevvevieiieiiniinnne April 30,2016
Elected members
Henry Bevel ..o Waterloo .......coevuerieneneneneneresenenee June 30, 2017
Suzan E. Boden.........cccccoeincinennnee SI0UX CItY weoveeveeeieeinieeereeeeeeieneeieeen June 30, 2019
Martin A. Diaz........cooveeveeecveeeneenn.. ToWa City..coveeveeeieieeeeseeeeeeeeeee June 30, 2019
Connie Diekema.........c.coccceverevuennenenee Des MOINes .......c.cceevveeueueiniveeieniiinenes June 30, 2019

Jeff Goodman..........cccoeeveeeveeeneenn.. West Des MOINeES .....c..oooveeeeveeeveeennnnns June 30, 2021
JOhn Gray......cccoeeveveieieieieieeeienne STOUX City veveveveseeseeeeieeesieeeeeeeeeeeean June 30, 2017
Dorothy O’Brien.........cccoceeeveevvencnnnne Davenport........c.cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens June 30, 2017

DISTRICT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSIONS
§46.3, 46.4, 46.6
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 725-8029

Name City Term Ending
Election District 14

John Bauercamper, Chair................... Waukon

Dean Franzen .......cc.cccceccevevevcncnncne. January 31, 2020
Marsha Hauser .. ....January 31, 2020
Adam MOOTE .....ccceeeveiririiiiiecneee January 31, 2016
Winlett Taylor-Browne ...................... January 31, 2016
Mark Zieman.........cccoeceveeincnnennennn January 31, 2018
Peter D. Arling......c.cccoeveveeencncncnen. January 31, 2016
Christopher Fry .......ccoceevvvevnincncnee. January 31, 2020
Todd Klapatauskas..........cccoccoueueenene. January 31, 2018

Patricia Reisen-Ottavi........ ....January 31, 2020
Emilie Roth Richardson January 31, 2018

Election District 1B

George L. Stigler, Chair..................... Waterloo

Appointed members
Roger Hansen..........ccceceevveencncnncne. January 31, 2020
David Hanson..........cccecceveeieeecennnne. January 31, 2018
Deborah Nagle. ................ ....January 31, 2016
Kathleen M. Rehberg ....January 31, 2018
Nancy Witt .....coecveveeieeieieieieieienne January 31, 2016

Matthew Craft.......cccoccoeveevncnncnnennes January 31, 2018
David W. Stamp..... ....January 31, 2016
Charity Sullivan..... ...January 31, 2018

Chad Swanson...... ....January 31, 2020
Brooke Trent ........cccoovveveveeveeeneenen. January 31, 2020
Election District 24

James M. Drew, Chair........................ Hampton

Appointed members

Carolyn Haugland...........ccceoveeeenenne Clear LaKe......ccoovevverieieneeieieieene January 31, 2020
Dan Mallaro ..........cccoeeevveevncnecnnencnn Charles City ....c..cceveevevvcnecneenenn January 31, 2016
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EllaJ. Severs.....cccoovvevevvenenencncnncne Clarksville.......cccoevieierinieniiiiieene January 31, 2018
Mary Beth Sukup Dougherty .... ....January 31, 2018
Fredric Waldstein Waverly ..... ....January 31, 2016
Elected members
J. Mathew Anderson ........c..cccceeeueene. Mason City... ....January 31, 2018
Colin Murphy.......cccceeevevvenencncncenen. Clear Lake.... ....January 31, 2020
Megan Rosenberg .........cccceceeeeueeuenne. Hampton....... ....January 31, 2018
Kim Snitker......cccocoeveceneiincnncnnennes Mason City.......cccoereeneenecencnnnnens January 31, 2020
Jane Wright ......cocovvvininiininieneee Forest City.....ccooeveeeeieieieieieneee January 31, 2016
Election District 2B
Timothy J. Finn, Chair ...................... Ames
Appointed members
Jan Bauer........cocooevevininnncice. AIES ..ot January 31, 2016
Judge Brown Jr.. Fort Dodge ....January 31, 2016
Bill J. Horan.........cccecevieincncnincnene Rockwell City ......ccceeveeieinieinnnen. January 31, 2018
Amy Schroeder ..........cccoeevennennennn Jefferson......ccooevveneenccncccncenne January 31, 2020
Ann Trimble-Ray .......c.cccccvvcnennnn. January 31,2018
Eric Bidwell ......ccooeiiiiiniiiinee. January 31, 2020
Mary Howell Sirna..........cccoccovvennene. January 31, 2018
Christine Hunziker..........cccoccoevennenne. January 31, 2020
Christine R. Keenan ....January 31, 2016
John Werden...........ccoovevvveeneeennennn. January 31, 2018
Election District 34
Patrick M. Carr, Chair..........c.cccceeenee. Spencer
Appointed members
Janis E. Bowles.......ccccecvvieencnenncnee. Spirit Lake.....cccooeverineneninincnene January 31, 2018
Royd E. Chambers ........cc.ccccecveueenenne. Sheldon ......ccevevevenineneiiiceeeene January 31, 2020
John Goede............... Spencer......... ....January 31, 2016
Cody Hoefert Rock Rapids ....January 31,2018
Grace C. Ivey Storm Lake.......cccoeeevrcencinieieienne January 31, 2016
Elected members
Scot L. Bauermeister...........c..c.cocu.... Estherville .......covveniincinccncnnne January 31, 2016
Scott Buchanan Algona....... ....January 31, 2020
Jill Davis ........... Spencer......... ....January 31, 2020
David Jennett ....... Storm Lake... ....January 31,2018
Katie F. Morgan Storm Lake.......ccceeveveeenieieieiennnne January 31, 2018
Election District 3B
John D. Ackerman, Chair................... Sioux City
Appointed members
Delana Thrke.......c..cccoeoenivncnncnennn January 31, 2020
Tammy J. Kobza ... ....January 31, 2018
Leslie A. Lewis...... ....January 31, 2016
Rachel Raak Law ..... . ....January 31,2018
David D. SomsKy .....ccccevvevvevverieennnnne January 31, 2016
Elected members
James Daane I1.........cccocevvevninnnnnnnen. NS 0100. 05 1R January 31, 2016
Debra DeJong.... Orange City..... ....January 31, 2018
Scott Hindman .. Sioux City .... ....January 31, 2020
Dan Moore................ Sioux City .... ...January 31, 2018

Amanda Van Whye ..........ccoceoeennene. Sioux City January 31,2020
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Election District 4

James M. Richardson, Chair.............. Audubon
H. David Boettger ... ....January 31, 2018
Robert E. Camblin ... ....January 31, 2018
Mary Gunderson ...... ....January 31, 2020
William P. Hillman.............c.ccocovenne. January 31, 2016
Gina K. Primmer..........cocceoevvvvennenn.. January 31, 2016
Karen Dales.........ccccoeeeveeieeeenrieieennnn, January 31, 2018
Stephen Ebke .... ....January 31, 2020
Judson FrisK .......ccccooevvevvieciieieenen, January 31, 2018
Joanne C. LOrence......cooveveeevveeeeennns January 31, 2016
Marti Nerenstone ..........ccoceeeveeuveenennne January 31, 2020
Gregory A. Hulse, Chair .................... Adel

Appointed members
James L. Butler .......c..cccoeevinnennnnne. St. Charles......c.ccvevveneenccnennee January 31,2018
William Freeman...............cccoeveene... Grinnell ........cccoovvveveiiiiieieeeeee. January 31, 2016
Nancy Garrett.......ccoeeeveererceneeneeenne. January 31, 2020
Karen S. Miller ...January 31, 2016
David Van Ahn January 31, 2018
Jeffrey Bump.....ccooeveieieieieieienee January 31, 2018
Jane ROSIEN .....ooveveveieieeeeeeeeee January 31, 2020
Christine Sand... ....January 31, 2018
Mark Spellman........cc.ccceveeeecnencnen. January 31, 2020

Election District 5B
Gary G. Kimes, Chair ...........cccveuee.. Osceola

Appointed members
Tracee J. Knapp....cooccevevveveenvencnnene i January 31, 2018

Patricia McKinley .........ccccecveverenennen. January 31, 2018
Terry Moore........... ....January 31, 2016
Alec Turner ............ou..... ....January 31, 2020

Mary Jane Weisshaar ...... ....January 31, 2016
Melissa Larson ....January 31, 2020
Todd Nielsen......... ....January 31,2018
Verle W. Norris ....January 31, 2020
James L. Pedersen.........ccccecceerueenennen. January 31, 2016
Michelle Rivera.......ccccoceveeeeenenncne. January 31, 2018
Arthur E. Gamble, Chair.................... Clive
Appointed members

Thomas Bernau...........cccoveeevevennennn... Des MOINES .....coovvveeeeeieeeieeeeeeenee. January 31, 2020
Steve Boal ....January 31,2018
Cherry Hardman...........cccoceoeveinennne. West Des MOINES ........cccoevvvenennnen. January 31, 2016

Ryan Koopmans.........cccceceeeeerernenee Des MOINES ....c.ceveueeuveveeeieieeenene January 31, 2018
Marvis Landon........cccceceveeenenennnne. ADNKENY ..ot January 31, 2020
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Elected members

Kimberley Baer.........cccceevevnieeenennen. Des Moines .......ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen. January 31, 2018
Elizabeth A. Flansburg.... West Des Moines ... ....January 31, 2016
Thomas Levis.................. West Des Moines ... ....January 31, 2020
Anjela ShuttS.......coeveevecieieieieieiennne Des MOINES ...ccveevereeeereeereeneneeeenennns January 31, 2020
Gregory A. Witke......ccoovevinennennne Des MOINES ....coveuereeeeieieiinieienienenes January 31,2016
Election District 6
Patrick R. Grady, Chair...................... Cedar Rapids
Appointed members
Alice A. De-Rycke.......ccccveuvennenenne Belle Plaine.........cccocecevveeneccncnnnne January 31,2018
Karen Fesler ...January 31, 2020
Craig Knock January 31, 2018
Michael Peebler ........ccoovvevevevnveennnn. January 31, 2016
Patricia Seebach.........ccccoeevvvvvuvennnnn. January 31,2016
David L. Baker........ccccooevvevveeennnn.. January 31, 2018
Steven Ballard... ....January 31, 2020
Jenny Schulz ............ ....January 31, 2018

Brenda K. Wallrichs..... ....January 31, 2016
Alison Werner Smith January 31, 2020

Election District 7

Mark J. Smith, Chair........c..cccoeeuee.. LeClaire

Appointed members
Judy L. Davidson .........cccceeveveeenenen. Bettendorf .........ccoeveievieieieieiene January 31, 2018
Danette Hunt..........cccoveevveeveeeneenen. CHNLON ..o January 31, 2018
Robert J. Osterhaus.. Maquoketa ... ....January 31, 2016
Tom J. Schueller....... Maquoketa ... ....January 31, 2016
Dawn Smith ....ccooevvvininininnn. Durant ......cccooeveeviviininiiiee January 31, 2020

Elected members

Alicia GiecK .......ccueneee. Davenport ....January 31, 2020
Eric M. Knoernschild Muscatine ....January 31, 2016
Tamra J. Roberts ............. Tipton........... ....January 31, 2018
Tan Russell......ccccooevivininninnininn. Davenport January 31, 2020
Rand Wonio ......cccceceeevinencncncncnee. Davenport January 31, 2018

Election District 84
Daniel P. Wilson, Chair...................... Centerville

Appointed members
Keith D. Caviness .......ccccoevvevvveeneenns OttUMWa. ..o, January 31, 2018
Betty R. De Boef. ....January 31, 2020
Justine Heffron........ccccecevevcncnncnen. January 31, 2016
Leonard Maselli ......c..ccceceverenennnne. i January 31, 2018
Laurie Schooley ......c.cccevveeeieenncnnen. January 31, 2016
James Q. Blomgren.......cc.cccceceeueeneene. Oskaloosa.......cceoveveieieecieieeenne January 31, 2020
Michelle Hoyt Swanstrom.................. OttUMWA. ...t January 31, 2016
Diana Miller.........oceoveirininincnnnee. Mount Pleasant ..........ccccccevveeenennen. January 31, 2018

Kathryn Salazar..........ccccooevveinnnnee. Washington ..........cccceeevevieneeenenee. January 31, 2020
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Election District 8B

John G. Linn, Chair............cc..ccueene... Burlington
Appointed members
Janet Fife-LaFrenz....... ....January 31, 2016
Elizabeth E. Garrels ....January 31, 2018
David Helman.................... ....January 31, 2016
Catherine J. Miller-Sands................... Wapello .....cveveieieieieieeeeee January 31, 2018
Daniel Wiedemeier .........ccoccecvenvennnen. Burlington .........cceeveevevvevierienieienne January 31, 2020
Elected members

Seleta Bainter Mount Pleasant ..........ccceceveeeenennen. January 31, 2018
Robert Engler Burlington ...January 31, 2018
Jennifer E. Klever-Kirkman............... Burlington January 31, 2016
Stephanie Kozlowski ........cccceevveeenne Burlington January 31, 2020

Scott Schroeder.........c.ccceveirecnenenne. Burlington January 31, 2020
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL QUALIFICATIONS
§602.2102
State Court Administrator, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319,
(515) 281-5241

Name City Term Ending
Jacqueline Samuelson, Chair............. Des MOINES ....oouvveeeveeveieeieeeeee December 31, 2015

Sandra Blodgett.........cccceceeveverenennne Clear LaKe......cccoovevvevenenieneniencieenn April 30,2019
Mark Brownlee ..........ccceeevererennenne. Fort Dodge ... ....December 31, 2017
Duane Cottingham ........cc.cccceceeeeneeen. PeOoSta ... April 30,2017
Margaret L. Lingreen..........ccccecceueeee. Postville ....ccooeverenenininerenee December 31, 2019

BOARD OF LAW EXAMINERS
§602.10103, 602.10107
Office of Professional Regulation, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319;
(515) 725-8029

Name City Term Ending
Richard Lyford, Chair.........cccceceeueee. DES MOINES ..o June 30, 2017
Jean Dickson June 30, 2016
Lora McCollom........ccccovvveeveeenneennnen. ClHVE .ot June 30, 2018
A Eric Neu ...oooveeevieciecieeeeeeee Carroll .....cveeeieeeieeeeeeee e June 30, 2017
Stacey Warren ...........coceeeveveieeennnne Des MOINes ......c.coveeeveeeeiveienieiniecnnne June 30, 2018
Lay members
R. Keith Richardson...........c..cc.......... West Des MOINes .........coveeeveeeveeennennn. June 30, 2016
Patricia (Patti) Thayer.........c.cccoeue.. Orange City....coeeeevereneneneneneeennene June 30, 2017
Temporary bar examiner
Margaret Callahan.........c..cccoceeenenee. Des Moines

LAWYER TRUST ACCOUNT COMMISSION
Court Rule 43.1
Office of Professional Regulation, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319;
(515) 725-8029

Name City Term Ending
Jenny L. Weiss, Chair ...........ccon.e... Dubuque.....ccceveeeieieieieeeeeeeeene January 31, 2016
Kimberly K. Murphy Council Bluffs ....January 31,2018
Artemio M. Santiago Fort Madison........cc.ceoeeveieeeennenee. January 31, 2018
David J. Siegrist......cccceceveeveeerenennen. Britt ..o January 31, 2017
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Lay members

Michael W. Beaman............ccceceeeeee.. JONNSTON o January 31, 2017
Jay East ..c.ccoovenennnne ....January 31, 2018
Sharon M. OameXk ...........ccoccuue.......... Honey Creek ....ocooeeevviniiineecnnnen. January 31, 2016

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE
Supreme Court, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319, (515) 281-5174

Name City Term Ending
Victoria Herring, Co-Chair Des Moines September 30, 2015

William J. Miller, Co-Chair ... Des Moines ... September 30, 2016
Patrick Bauer.........cccocccveencnncnnnnnn. Towa City....ccooveereeriiniceeicees September 30, 2015
Richard G. Blane II............................. West Des Moines .........cc..ccu....... September 30, 2015
Tim Bottaro Sioux City ... September 30, 2017
Paul Burns........cccceevevevevieieieieiennne Towa City..cceoveveeeeieieieieiene September 30, 2017
Heather Carlson ..........ccocveeveveveeennnne Davenport September 30, 2017
Marlita A. Greve .....cc.ccceveeeeevcenenee Davenport ...September 30, 2017
Gayla Harrison ........cccceccevevencncnncnen. Ottumwa........... ... September 30, 2016
Greg Lederer........oceeveveecncncncnen. Cedar Rapids.......ccccevvevverieneennenee September 30, 2017
Rebecca Nelson.......cccceceeeeeeeecnncene. S10UX City .eeuveneeeeieieieieieenies September 30, 2015

Jane Rosien Winterset ... September 30, 2016
Jason Steffens........cccoeceveencnncnnenenn. Cedar Rapids September 30, 2015

Ex officio, nonvoting member
Timothy Eckley, Assistant Counsel to the Chief Justice

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
Supreme Court, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5911

Name City Term Ending
Myron L. Gookin, Co-Chair .............. Fairfield.......ccccoovvvvveieiiieieen September 30, 2017

Linda Hines, Co-Chair...........cccceeu... Des Moines ...... ... September 30, 2015
Thomas Bitter..........ccceoevevreneenenenes Dubuque....... ...September 30, 2017
Mary COnroy.......ceceeeeeeeeeecreneenenn Fort Dodge ... ... September 30, 2017
Linda Fangman ..........cccceceeeevenenenen. Waterloo.......coeveienienienienieiene September 30, 2017
Susan Flander.........cccocevenenenenencne Mason City.....ccocevvereeeeneeneeneenens September 30, 2015
Rebecca Goodgame Ebinger.............. Des Moines .. ... September 30, 2017
Mary E. HOWeS .....ccccecevivinininnnene Davenport............... ...September 30, 2015
Coleman McALILISter.........ccevvevveeennnne West Des Moines ... ... September 30, 2016
Kent SImmons.........ccceevevvevvecieeenenen. Davenport............... ... September 30, 2016
Jonathan Stensvaag.........cccceevevenrnnen. Burlington .... ... September 30, 2015
Julie A. Walton..........cceceevveveierennennns Davenport..........cceevevververreriesrenes September 30, 2015
Joel D. Yates ....cccoevveeneeinieecenne SigOUMNEY ...veneviieiieirieeieee September 30, 2016

Ex officio, nonvoting member
Timothy Eckley, Assistant Counsel to the Chief Justice

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES OF JUVENILE PROCEDURE
Supreme Court, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5911

Name City Term Ending
Deborah Farmer Minot, Co-Chair......Jowa City.......cccceoevenenenenennene September 30, 2017
Coleman McAllister, Co-Chair.......... West Des Moines ... ... September 30, 2015
Todd Babich........ccccoeceriincnncnnns Des Moines............. ...September 30, 2015

Tammy Banning.........c.cocccvveveennennn. Waterloo....... ...September 30, 2015
Susan K. Christensen ..........cc..co....... Harlan..........cooooevvveeiiiiiene. September 30, 2017
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Cynthia Hucks......ccccocvevivincnncnnn. September 30, 2015
Kellyann M. Lekar....... ... September 30, 2017

Richard F. Mitvalsky.... ... September 30, 2016
Kevin A. Parker .............. ...September 30, 2016
Ellen Ramsey-Kacena..... ...September 30, 2016
Rachael E. Seymour.........ccccocvevennen. September 30, 2016
Thomas J. Straka..........ccceeevevenneennn... September 30, 2015

Andrea Vitzthum..........cccoovvvvennennn. September 30, 2017
Ex officio, nonvoting member
Timothy Eckley, Assistant Counsel to the Chief Justice

BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF SHORTHAND REPORTERS
§602.3101
Office of Professional Regulation, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319;
(515) 725-8029

Name City Term Ending
Kelli Mulcahy, Chair............cccueueene. Des MOINES .....vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene June 30, 2016
Tonya R. Gerke......ccceeveveieieinnnnene State Center......eeevevveeeeeveeeeeeieeeeennes June 30, 2018
Sarah Kleber..........cooevvvvveiiiieine SIOUX City vevevevesreeeeeveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas June 30, 2018

Thomas W. Mott ......ccccoevvvvvvrieneennn. NEWLON ..o June 30, 2017
Brenda Pace ......c..ccceveverivincncncnen. TIEYNOT ... June 30, 2017

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
§602.4301, 602.4302
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319, (515) 281-5911

Donna M. Humpal, Clerk of the Supreme Court........ Serves at Pleasure of Supreme Court
Christine A. Mayberry, Deputy Clerk of the Supreme Court

GRIEVANCE COMMISSION OF THE SUPREME COURT
Court Rule 35.1
Office of Professional Regulation, Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319;
(515) 725-8029

Name City Term Ending
Election District 14
Brigit Barnes ........cccceceeveverencncnenen. June 30, 2016
Jodee Dietzenbach ... June 30, 2017
James Garrett .........ccoovveeveeeieeeneennn. June 30, 2018
Tiffany Kragnes .........cccceceveeeeencnen. June 30, 2018
Kimberly Lange.......c..cccoeeveneeennenenee June 30, 2017
Election District 1B
Mark Rolinger, Chair..........cccccccuee... Cedar Falls .......ccoooeiveiiiieiiceiceeees June 30, 2016
Shawn M. Harden ........c.ccccecererenncnne Independence ..........ccceeevvieinincnnennnne. June 30, 2018
Erin Lyons.....c.cccveenencnncnncnnencnns Waterloo ......c.coveerveenenieiiecnecnecee June 30,2017
Mary Schlicher................ Cedar Falls........... June 30,2017

Jennifer Schwickerath New Hampton

Election District 24

June 30, 2017

Jacquelyn Arthur........cccoeevenecnnennn. Mason City.......cccoevereneeinreeneeneennene June 30, 2017
Patrick B. Byrne......c..cccoceeveneenennn Clear Lake.... June 30,2016
Philip Garland .......c.cocccvevnenncnnnenn. Garner .......... June 30,2017
Kristen Ollenburg...........ccceevevevennnnen. Mason City... June 30, 2018

Adam Sauer.........ccccoevvvevvieeiieeenen. FOrest City....ooovvververeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens June 30, 2017
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Election District 2B

Ethan Anderson............ccceeeveeeneennn... June 30, 2017
Bethany Currie....... June 30, 2017
Jim Goodman.... June 30, 2017
Jennifer Miller.........oooovvvvveevvicnnenen. June 30, 2017
Shawn Smith .........cooovvvviiiciiiieeee June 30, 2018
Scott Buchanan ..........cccccovvevvveennn.n. June 30, 2018

Shawna Nolan Ditsworth ... Spirit Lake......coooevereeenieeineeeeeeeenne June 30, 2017

Micah Schreuers................. Sheldon ......oovvvevviiviiiiieieeeeeeeee, June 30, 2017
Melanie Summers Bauler... Emmetsburg ......c.ccoceeevenenencncncncnne. June 30, 2017
Abby Walleck.......cceoeverenenencncnen. Spirit Lake.....cccoveveneninininineieene June 30, 2017
Election District 3B
Robert BrocK........ccocovvvveviiivieiineens June 30, 2016
Priscilla Forsyth .... June 30, 2017
Darin Raymond..... June 30, 2017
Roger Sailer ...... June 30, 2017
Patricia Vogel.......cccceoveevivcncncncnen. June 30, 2018
John Heisterkamp........c.ccoceceeercnnenee. June 30, 2018
Eric J. Nelson......ccccccoveeieeeieceneennnn. June 30, 2016
Deborah L. Petersen...........cc.ccu......... June 30, 2017
Christine Shockey .... June 30, 2017
Amy Zacharias........ccccveevreneennencnn June 30, 2017
Chad Boehlje........ccceovvirinnininnen. June 30, 2018
Jeffrey Bump.....cccooveveiiieiiine. June 30, 2018
Janet Burkhead.. June 30, 2018

Stacie Codr........ June 30, 2018
Erika Eckley........ccocvvuennnne June 30, 2016
Jennifer Gerrish-Lampe......... June 30,2017
Sarah Maxwell Leckband ...... June 30, 2017
Kara McClIure.......ccoceeeeveuveeeeceeeeennnns June 30, 2017
Thomas P. Murphy ........cccceceeervnnenen. June 30, 2018

Jerrold Oliver........... June 30, 2016
Adam Otto............. June 30, 2017
Mollie Pawlosky ... June 30, 2017
Kami Petitgoue ..... June 30, 2016
Craig Shannon....... June 30, 2017
Kristina Stanger ..........cccocvevvevvevenenen. June 30, 2018
Tim Kenyon .......ccoceeveveevieeeeeeeeenee. June 30, 2017
Jenna Lain.......c.cceeveeveeiieieeiieieene, June 30, 2018
Melissa Larson................ June 30, 2018
Elisabeth Reynoldson June 30, 2016
Clnt SPUITICT ...vovvevvevreeieieieveeeeeenene June 30, 2017
Della Arriaga.......cceoveveeeveeeeeesveneennn. June 30, 2017
Kimberly Bartosh........ June 30,2017
Felicia Bertin Rocha ... June 30, 2018
George F. Davison....... June 30, 2016

Steve Despotovich ... June 30, 2017
Thomas Duff...........ccoooeeiiiiii June 30, 2017
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Stephen Eckley.......cccooeviiinincnincne June 30, 2017
John Fatino............ June 30, 2018
Jerry Foxhoven...... June 30, 2018
Joseph Gamble....... June 30, 2018

Mark Godwin.... June 30, 2017

Larry Handley ........ccoceveevveininiennnnen. June 30, 2016
Wade HausSer .........cooovvevveeeveeeneenen. June 30, 2018
Erin Herbold............. June 30, 2017
Robert M. Holliday .. June 30, 2018

Donna Miller............ June 30, 2017
Carol Moser ...... June 30, 2018
Loree Nelson.. June 30, 2018
Henny Ohr......cccoooeviiiiiiiiiiine. June 30, 2018
Julie Pottorff........ccooveevveiiciiieienee Des MOINES ....c..ecuveeeveciieieeieeieeeeeieens June 30, 2018
Kelley A. Rice.......... June 30, 2016
Amy Stowe Beattie............. . June 30, 2017

Deborah Svec-Carstens...... June 30, 2017
Jess VilsacK........cccveeunnnen.. June 30, 2016
Thomas H. Walton ............ccceeeveennen. June 30, 2018
Melody Butz........cccceeveieieieieieninnn. June 30, 2018
Kevin Colling ......cccoovvvevvieeneeenieenen. i June 30, 2017
Mark Fisher.......cccccoovvvvviiviiiieiennne June 30, 2018
Thomas Hobart.. June 30, 2018
Paula Roby ............ June 30, 2016
Joseph Schmall...... June 30, 2018
Renee Sneitzer ...... June 30, 2017

Cynthia Sueppel Cedar Rapids... June 30, 2017
Randall B. Willman..........cccccccevneen. Towa City....coovveveeieciiccnicincceeene June 30, 2016
Jennifer Zahradnik .............cc..ccoe.... Belle Plaine.........ccccooevveeveeecveeenieenenn, June 30, 2018
Leah Patton .........c.ccoovveeveeeieieneenn. June 30, 2018
Philip Ramirez .. June 30, 2017
MikKi Schiltz.......c..ooovvveviveeeriieneenn.. Davenport........ccceeevererererenesenenens June 30, 2017
Kristine Stone..........ccoceeevveeevveeeneeene.. Bettendorf ..........coooovviiiiiiieeeeee June 30, 2018
Jerry Van Scoy ....ccceevevevveieienennennns (O] 1111707 LR June 30, 2016
Election District 84
Allen L. CoOK.....covvvvvvreerieerieeneene. OttUMWA.....eoovieereeeieecreeeeeee e June 30, 2016
Daniel P. Kitchen .........cccccoovevennenn... Washington June 30, 2017
Katherine Lujan ......c..cccocevveneennnene Washington June 30, 2018
Patrick McAvan ...........ccccoceveevveeneennn. Fairfield........ June 30, 2017

Amy Montgomery........c..cceereeueruennnn Centerville......oovvieeeeeieieieeeeeeee, June 30, 2018
Election District 8B
William Cahill..........cccooevvivviiennnn.. West Burlington ...........cceceevveeeeeeennne. June 30, 2017

Sara Lynette Haas .......cc.ccoevevvevenennnne Burlington ........ccoceeveeeieieieieeeeee, June 30, 2017
Jennifer E. Klever-Kirkman............... Burlington ..........ccoeeeveeeeeeeeeneeeenennns June 30, 2017
Niko Pothitakis ........ccccoeeeerenirennne Burlington .......c.cccceeeveiineineeeee June 30,2017
Jonathan Stensvaag.........cccceceeeeueene. Burlington .......ccccoeveveninencnencnenene June 30, 2017
Lay members
G. Dean Austin........cccooevveeeveeeeennnne June 30, 2017
Steve Beecher........cooovveveevviveiinenn, June 30, 2017
Miriam Brown Tyson...... June 30, 2018

Suzanne Buffalo.............. June 30, 2018
Jerry Droz....ccceeeieiiiiiiieieeeeee i June 30, 2018
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Trish EIlison........ccccoovveeiiieeiiieieene. June 30, 2018
Tracy Ely......c........ June 30, 2018
Elizabeth Farber.... June 30, 2017
Dianne Gibson ...... June 30, 2016
Robert Helscher .... June 30, 2018
Joe Henry ....cooovveevieniniciiencece June 30, 2016
Amy Kelpe....coooveveieieieieieieieenene June 30, 2016
Boyd Littrell... June 30, 2017
Joan Marttila..... June 30, 2016

Kathy Maxwell........ccocoovevvnnncnnn. Iowa City...... June 30, 2018
Melissa Nanninga..........cccceceeveeueenenee Fort Dodge ... June 30, 2017
Wanda Noble...........cocoeevieeiiieinenn. Johnston............... June 30, 2018
Marsha Park ...........ccooeeeiiiiiiennn. June 30, 2018
AlbaPerez......coccoevvveveeeeeeeeeeneen.. Des Moines June 30, 2017
Michael Potash........c..cccoeevinncnenne. Sioux City ........ June 30,2016

Sanjita Pradhan ..........ccccoeceneenennee Des Moines

June 30, 2018

Sonia Reyes-Snyder.........cccoevevveeennne Des Moines June 30, 2018
R. Richard Rice............cccuu......Creston.......... June 30, 2017
Jim Ross......cc........ June 30, 2017
John Sebastian..........ccccocevvevevrevieennn. June 30, 2018
Michael Shay .......cccoovvvvnnnincnen. June 30, 2017
Arnold Shileny...... June 30, 2017
William Snyder June 30, 2018
Yolanda Spears........cccceeeeveeeeeeeenenee. ToWa City..covevveeeieieeeecececeeecee June 30, 2016
Jan Spielman.........cccoecveencnncnnenne. Spirit Lake......coccoveeivenncnninccnecee June 30, 2016
Tom Underwood Spirit Lake.... June 30, 2017
Douglas VanDerVoort.............ccu...... SIOUX City vevevevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneas June 30, 2018
Janet Willenbring .........ccccecveevevennnnene Dyersville......ccoeveeireeieeeieeeeeeeee, June 30, 2018
Brent Wilson............. Grundy Center June 30, 2017
E. John Wittneben . Estherville............ June 30, 2018

Melvin Zischler........cccccooveeeveeennennnnn. Des MOINES ......ccvveeveeeiieeiieeieeeveees June 30, 2016

UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE OF LAW COMMISSION
Court Rule 37.1
Judicial Branch Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 725-8029

Name City Term Ending
Reyne See, Chair........cccocveveierennnnen. Marshalltown ..........c.ccoeveeevieeeeeneeens June 30, 2018
Colin Davison Mason City.......... June 30, 2017
Sarah J. Gayer Cedar Rapids June 30, 2016
Robert Livingston .........cccceceeeevenenee Council BIuffS........ccocovvvivviiiiiiiieens June 30, 2017
Ann Naffier .......cocoooevvveiiiiiieen. Des Moines June 30, 2017
Fred Nelson.........cccooevveeiieeieeeniennen. Des Moines June 30, 2016
Tan Russell.......cccooevieiiinnniniienee. Davenport........coceveverenenenenenenenene June 30, 2017
Lay members
Kim Hauser........ccocoeeveeeiiceieceieene. MONtEZUMA ......ccvveeeeveeeerieeiie e June 30, 2016

Matt Rasmussen...........cccceeeeveeeneennnen. West Des MOINes .........cooveeeveeeveeennennns June 30, 2016



